
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT BPA NO. 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAIii 2
2. AMENDMENT/M1ODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REouIsmONIPuRcHAsE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECTNO. (if appkcable)

010 04/01/2004 RFPA OCIO-01-321

S. ISSUED BY CODE [ 17. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item) COD
CODE

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Ccmnission . U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Division of Contracts Div of Contracts

Attn: T-7-I-2 Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2

Contract Management Center 1
Washington DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. street. county, State and ZIP Code) (X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOuCITATlON NO.

6B. DATED (SEE nTEM 11)
ProBuilders Training S Consulting

Services Inc.

ATTN: Donald Johnson IDA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.
5375 Woodgate Lane NRC-33-01-321

Waldorf MD 20601
108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE FACILITY CODE X 04-01-2001

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOEL ITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation Is amended as set forth In Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers ClIs extended. Dis not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified In the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning _ _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment of each copy of the
offer submitted: or (c) By separate letter or telegram which Includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provIded each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING ANDAPPROPRATIONDATA Ifrquied B&R: 410-15-524-346 Job Code: D1930 BOC: 252A

Appr. #: 31X0200.410 FFS#:10470697C OBLIGATE: $273,419.66

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

Ca iA. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Speify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN rTEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes In palmng office. appropritaion data, etc.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Spytype ofm odfcation and atiutoriy) Unilateral Modification

X Sec. 1.2, 52.217-9,Option to Extend the Term of the Contract

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Is not, Is required to sign this document and return copies to the Issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION lOrgantzed by UCF section headings. hduding solictalIo.Jcontract subject matter where feasible.)

SEE ATTACHED PAGE 2 OF 2 FOR DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION

Except as provided herein, all terms and cortditlors of the document refererced kl Item SA or ItA, as heretofore changed, remrains

ISA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

TEMPLATE - AUMOO1 ROW1002



NRC-33-01-321
Modification No. 10
Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to: (1) exercise Option Year Three in accordance with
Section 1.2, FAR Clause 52-217-9, 'Option to Extend the Term of the Contract (MAR 2000),"
thereby extending the period of performance through March 31, 2005; (2) increase the total
amount of the contract by $273,419.66. from $730,239.09 to $1,003,658.75 and increase the
obligated amount by $273,419.66 from $730,239.09 to $1,003,658.75. In addition, this
modification hereby incorporates, by reference, the March 18, 2003, e-mail from
Donald W. Johnson, President, ProBuilders Training and Consulting Services, Inc.
(ProBuilders), in which ProBuilders waived its right to the 60-day preliminary written notification
of the NRC's intent to exercise this option. Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows:

1. Item 15G of Standard Form 26 is deleted entirely and replaced with the following:

uTOTAL AMOUNT OF CONTRACT: $1,003,658.75"

2. Section B.3.1, CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION- FIXED PRICE (OPTION
YEARS), is deleted entirely and replaced with the following:

"(a) The total ceiling amount of this contract for the Base Period of Performance is
$232,172.38
The Firm Fixed Price of this contract for Option Year One is $237,666.71.
The Firm Fixed Price of this contract for Option Year Two is $260,400.00.
The Firm Fixed Price of this contract for Option Year Three is $273,419.66.
The Firm Fixed Price of this contract for Option Year Four is $287,090.64.

(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is $1,003,658.75."

3. Section F.2 DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD (MAR 1987) ALTERNATE 2 is
deleted entirely and replaced with the following:

"This contract shall commence on April 1, 2001, and will expire on March 31, 2005. The
term of this contract may be extended at the option of the Government for an additional
one (1) one-year option period."

All other terms and conditions of this contract remain unchanged.

A summary of obligations for this contract, from the award date through the date of this action, is
given below:

Total FY01 obligation amount: $ 231,560.00
Total FY02 obligation amount: $ 238,279.09
Total FY03 obligation amount: $ 260,400.00
Total FY04 obligation amount: $ 273,419.66
Total NRC obligations: $1,003,658.75

This modification obligates FY04 funds in the amount of $273,419.66


